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gMGHDEPCGKFMQNKCGKHPCPJPGÈ CPLGHPIHEPCFENQULGHMOPCFEhQHFHONCLCPQf̀ HPPHMOCMICiMF̀C]Vj[klCMFCLCYQORFJCgMGHDES

� ����(m2n012 $�������@

������@�
�	�
(����
	�
����A���*

$ o��p�����(�
��,q��+�����r�.�	(

< �����
4stn0u3vw��10nwxu

$������;pp��!!���-+��y3nm20w�ymnn�
302q�zn2s�9

�"�����{-.�|���,}.�:�

~�� ���pp��!!��*�66�������6��@@
�(
z���*
(

?=�������~��5���� 5�$ o��������*�66�������6

��=��!����� ��������

$������;pp��!!�

� =�$������ ���

�"����

~�� ���pp��!!�

� ��p���=��!����� ��

�)���?����������(�6����(
6

�)���?���"�����9:9�.-9��: �)���?��~�� ��;pp��!!���0�3x�/n��s3�

$ o���������0�4x������3x

� !=�! � �������4�u42

�)���� ����>������5�

�)���?��< �������um1s��xxmxu01u��m4n2�(010s4v

� !=�! � ���������+.'�.'�+��



Page  1/1

Well Name:   POKER LAKE UNIT 261

Report Printed:   3/18/2022XTO Energy

Schematic - Vertical

___________________________________________________________________________________
API/UWI
3001534877

SAP Cost Center ID
1138321001

Permit Number State/Province
New Mexico

County
Eddy

Surface Location
T24S-R30E-S21

Spud Date
6/19/2006

Original KB Elevation (ft)
3,332.20

Ground Elevation (ft)
3,314.70

KB-Ground Distance (ft)
17.50

Field Name
Nash Draw (Del, BS, AV)

North/South Distance (ft)
1,980.0

North/South Reference
FSL

East/West Distance (ft)
1,980.0

East/West Reference
FEL

Latitude (°)
32° 12' 4.712" N

Longitude (°)
103° 52' 59.581"  
W

Well Classification
Oil

Well Type
Development

Well Status
Active

Method Of Production
Beam

Vertical, Sidetrack 2, 3/18/2022 1:10:32 PM

MD (ftKB)

17.4

38.7

60.0

100.1

851.7

942.3

946.9

1,002.0

1,745.1

2,100.1

3,189.0

3,593.2

3,711.0

3,796.3

3,800.9

3,970.1

3,980.0

5,931.1

7,015.1

7,315.6

7,348.1

7,351.1

7,415.0

7,428.1

7,463.9

7,527.9

7,598.1

7,651.9

7,747.0

7,762.1

7,790.0

7,809.1

7,897.6

7,904.9

Vertical schematic (actual)

Bell Canyon (final)

Cherry Canyon (final)
Lower Cherry Canyon (final)

Lower Brushy Canyon (final)

X (final)
Y (final)

Z (final)

W (final)

Avalon (final)

Avalon Base (final)

V (final)

Fill; 7,790.0-7,809.0

Bridge Plug - Permanent; 7,652.0-7,653.0

Cement; 7,614.0-7,652.0

Bridge Plug - Permanent; 7,347.0-7,348.0

Cement; 7,015.0-7,347.0

Production Casing Cement; 3,648.0; 
7,905.0

Cement; 3,593.3-3,980.0

Cement; 3,189.0-3,593.0

2nd Intermediate Casing Cement; 17.5; 
3,801.0

Cement; 1,700.0-2,100.0

Cement; 791.0-1,000.0

Surface Casing Cement; 17.5; 947.0

Cement; 17.5-100.0

TD - Sidetrack 2; 7,905.0

4 1/2 in; HCL-80, J-55; 7,899.0 ftKB;  
11.60 lb/ft

Perforated; 7,752.0-7,762.0; 9/28/2006

Perforated; 7,528.0-7,538.0; 10/2/2006

Perforated; 7,418.0-7,428.0; 10/2/2006

6 1/4; Production; 3,801.0-7,905.0

7 in; J-55; 3,797.0 ftKB; 26.00 lb/ft

7 7/8; Intermediate; 2,055.0-3,801.0

11; Intermediate; 947.0-2,055.0

Sidetrack - Sidetrack 2; 947.0
8 5/8 in; J-55; 1,835.0 ftKB; 32.00 lb/ft
11 3/4 in; H-40; 943.0 ftKB; 42.00 lb/ft

14 3/4; Surface; 17.5-947.0

Sidetrack - Sidetrack 1; 17.5

Column list 
(actual)

Des



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393­6161 Fax:(575) 393­0720

District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748­1283 Fax:(575) 748­9720

District III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334­6178 Fax:(505) 334­6170

District IV
1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476­3470 Fax:(505) 476­3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  87469

CONDITIONS
Operator:

XTO PERMIAN OPERATING LLC.
6401 HOLIDAY HILL ROAD
MIDLAND, TX 79707

OGRID:

373075
Action Number:

87469
Action Type:

[C­103] Sub. Plugging (C­103P)

CONDITIONS

Created By Condition Condition
Date

gcordero None 3/24/2022


